

**Amendment No. 8 to HB2821**

**Parkinson**  
**Signature of Sponsor**

**AMEND Senate Bill No. 2466\***

**House Bill No. 2821**

by deleting the language "\$1,100,000,000" in Section 47, Item 1 and substituting instead "\$1,000,000,000";

**AND FURTHER AMEND** Section 47, Item 2 by deleting the language "\$1,150,000,000" and substituting instead "\$1,050,000,000";

**AND FURTHER AMEND** by deleting the language "1,100,000.00" in Section 1, Title III-22, Item 6 and substituting instead "1,200,000.00".